@ Where to go when [

you need help

Help with specific subjects:

When you need advice on a specific subject, for
example the content, how it will be lectured and how
it will be assessed, you need to contact your lecturer.
All lecturers can be contacted on their GroupWise
email:

You can also look them up on the faculty website at
https://education.nwu.ac.za/ by selecting the field of
study, e.g. “Language Education” for a language
module, then clicking on “Staff” tab and selecting the
specific language, e.g. “African Languages”.

Help with your programme:
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The following staff members on the different campuses can help you if you

are struggling with:

* The specific programme you should register for;

* Prerequisites and which modules to take which year;
* How to register;

+ What to do when you failed a subject;

+ What do to when you want to apply for a transfer to a different campus;
+ How to change subjects or programmes within the BEd;
+ What to do when there is a mistake on your results.

Process to lodge a complaint:

It is important to follow the Faculty Grievance Procedure when you want

to voice a complaint.

Open Faculty Grievance Procedure
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https://education.nwu.ac.za/sites/education.nwu.ac.za/files/files/hive/6-contact-sheet.pdf


Student complaints channel
Faculty of Education
Guidelines

Issue solved:

no further action

Issue solved:
no further action

Step 7: If your problem has in no way
been addressed sufficiently, this is the
stage where you make an appointment
@ — — — — = with the Executive Dean of the Faculty.

The purpose is to consult further so that

the problem may be solved. Make sure

that you have all the facts at hand.

Step 6: Make an appointment with i . i
the Deputy Dean: Teaching & Learning For operational matters, make an appointment with the Deputy Dean on your
campus:

if it is a purely academic matter.
Discuss the problem and include detail q Mahikeng: Deputy Dean Research and Innovation

on discussions in steps 2, 3 & 4. Clearly Vaal Triangle: Deputy Dean Commu_nity Engagem_ent and Stakeholder Relations
indicate why the problem has not Potchefstroom: Deputy Dean Teaching and Learning

been solved.

Issue solved:

no further action

—— : Make an appointment with
the

Issue solved:
Discuss the problem and no further action

why the problem
has not been solved.

Step 4: Make an appointment with
the Subject Group Leader.

Issue solved: o @
no further action Discuss the problem and include - o= o o= - @ @

details on the discussion in step 2.
Clearly indicate why the problem
has not been solved.

Step 2: Make an appointment with

the lecturer and discuss the problem.
Remember to take notes. Note Issue solved: :
® — — — = = Wwhether you agree or disagree on the no further action

outcome. If the problem is not solved,
take step 3. No-one may complain on
—— your behalf, parents included.

Step 1: Get all
the facts
together.
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Help with your programme:
2023 Contact Sheet

Mahikeng

Potchefstroom

Unit for Distance
Learning (UDL)

Vanderbijlpark

Administration and
support for all
programmes

Ms Inonge Kakula
Senior Administrative Officer
Inonge.Kakula@nwu.ac.za

Ms Marian Roscher
Senior Administrative Officer
Marian.Roscher@nwu.ac.za

Dr Susan Greyling
Academic Manager UDL
Susan.Greyling@nwu.ac.za

Ms Lorraine Lehihi
Faculty Administrator
26525216@nwu.ac.za

Mr Boitumelo Gopane
Administrative assistant
Boitumelo.Gopane@nwu.ac.za

Mr Jerome Howard

Senior Administrative
Assistant
Jerome.Howard@nuw.ac.za

Ms Annemarie Jacobs
Liaison Officer UDL
Annemarie.Jacobs@nwu.ac.za

Ms Tshidi Tlhangane
Administrative Assistant
30983088@nwu.ac.za

Mr Malcolm Mknontwana
Applications and Registrations
UDL
Malcolm.Mkontwana@nwu.ac.za

Ms Natasha de Witt
PA to the Deputy Director
11299924 @nwu.ac.za

BEd Foundation
Phase

Ms Ellen Nkwe
Programme Coordinator
Ellen.Nkwe@nwu.ac.za

Ms Nellytia Motaung
Programme Coordinator
Nellytia.Motaung@nwu.ac.za

Ms Sandra Fourie
Programme Coordinator
24095354@nwu.ac.za

Ms Susan Maree
Programme Leader
Susan.Maree@nwu.ac.za

BEd Intermediate
Phase

Not offered at the Mahikeng
Campus

Ms Pesadean Paulse
Programme Coordinator
23509023 @nwu.ac.za

Ms Erika Potgieter
Programme Leader
Erika.Potgieter@nwu.ac.za

Dr Rochelle Marais-Botha
Programme Coordinator
13089277@nwu.ac.za

BEd Senior/FET
Phase

Ms Inonge Kakula
Senior Administrative Officer
Inonge.Kakula@nwu.ac.za

Ms Marike Annandale
Programme Leader
24116297@nwu.ac.za

Mr Hendrik du Plessis
Programme Coordinator
Hendrik.duplessis@nwu.ac.za

Ms Janet Chalmers
Programme Coordinator
Janet.Chalmers@nwu.ac.za
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